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SIN TARIFF
1| Minimum account opening amount 100,000 20,000 50,000 5,000,000 50,000 20,000 15,000 50,000 50,000 5,000 30,000 15,000 30,000 S/E/£100 zero 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
2 |Minimum operating balance 50,000 10,000 20,000 5,000,000 20,000 10,000 10,000 50,000 50,000 zero 10,000 5,000 10,000 SIEIE100 zero 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 5,000
3|Interest rate payable below 5m n/a n/a nfa nfa nfa nfa 0.5% nfa up to2% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% nfa nfa 0.50% 0.50% n/a nfaln/a
4 |Interest rate payable above 5m nfa n/a n/a up to 4% n/a n/a 2.0% n/a up to 5% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% n/a n/a 1.00% 1.00% n/a nfaln/a
5| Interest minimum earning balance n/a n/a n/a 5,000,000 n/a n/a 100,000 n/a 500,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 n/a n/a 100,000 100,000 n/a nfaln/a
6 | Monthly maintanance fee 18,000 free 12,000 free 5,000 free 3,000 free free free 3,000 free 3,000 SIE/E10 1,500 free free free free |free
7(a) | Deposit fee (Notes) free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free|free
7(b)| Deposit fee(Coins) free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free
8| Teller withdraw fee below 5m 6,000 free 5,000 5,000 5,000 Free 4,000 free free free 5,000 3,000 3,000 3000 free free 3,000 3,000 free
9| Teller withdraw fee above 5m -20m 8,000 free 7,000 7,000 7,000 free 6,000 free free free 7,000 5,000 5,000 0.1% min $/€/£ 2 max 50 5000 free free 3,000 3,000 | free
10| Teller withdraw fee above 20m 0.12% max 100,000 free 0.12% max 100,000 0.12% max 100,000 0.12% max 100,000 free| 0.12% max 100,000 free free free 0.12% max 100,000 | 0.12% max 100,000 0.12% max 100,000 0.12% max 100,000 free free 3000 3000 free
1| Teller BE 500 500 500 free 500 500 500 500 500 free 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
12| Monthly statement free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free|free
13| Adhock statement 1,500 per page 1,500 1,500 free 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 SIEIES 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
OTHER CHANGES
14 | Certificate of Balance 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 free 30,000 30,000 30,000 SIEIE 15 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
15| Confirmation to Auditors 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 free 30,000 30,000 30,000 SIEIE 5 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
16| Search for information over 5 years 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 SIEIE 15 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
17| Cheque book costs (per leaf) 1,000 1,000 1,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a SIE/E 0.25]|n/a n/a n/a n/a nfaln/a
18 | Bankers cheque issued (BP's) 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a SIE/£15]|n/a n/a n/a n/a nfaln/a
19 | Status Report 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 n/a n/fa nfa n/a n/a n/fa n/a nfa n/a SIE£12|n/a n/a n/fa n/fa nfaln/a
20| Stop payment 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a SIE/£15|n/a n/a n/a n/a nfaln/a
21|Dishonored Cheque for lack of funds or refer to drawer 75,000 75,000 75,000 nfa nfa nfa nfa nfa n/a n/a n/a nfa nfa SIE/E£ 50| nfa nfa nfa nfa nfa
or effects not cleared n/a
22 |Dishonored Cheque due to techninical error caused by free free free n/a n/a n/a nfa n/a n/a n/a n/a nfa nfa SIE/E15|n/a n/a nfa n/a nfa
customer n/a
23| Dormant account activation free free free free free free free free free free free free free free|free free free free free|free
25(Closing fc)cou nt less than six month (other than SGL 30,000 30,000 30,000 n/a 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 $I€/E15[n/a 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
accounts
26| Counter cheque book per leaf 10,000 10,000 10,000 nfa n/a nfa nfa n/a n/a n/fa n/a nfa n/a SIEIE 15 n/a nfa n/a nfaln/a
27 | Monthly Charge drawn below Minimum balance 10,000 10,000 10,000 n/a 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 n/a 10,000 10,000 10,000 S2 [E15 /15 n/a 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
28| Salary processing/bulk payment (per entry) 500 | n/a nfa n/a 500 | n/a n/a n/a n/a nfa nfa n/a n/a SIEIE 2,000|n/a nfa n/a n/a n/a
29 [ (a) STANDING ORDER
(i) Instructions within Mkombozi bank 5,000 | free 5,000 nfa 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 | free 5,000 5,000 5,000 SIEIE3 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
(ii) Standing orders to other banks 15,000 15,000 15,000 nfa 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 5,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 n/a 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
(iii) Unpaid bankers orders 30,000 30,000 30,000 n/a 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 | n/a 30,000 30,000 30,000 SIEIE 15 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
30| (b) MOBILE BANKING CHARGES
(i) Transfer from Bank to MNOs CURRENT n/a n/a n/a Yes Yes YES n/a YES n/a n/a YES YES YES
1,000-50,000 1,000 |nfa 1000(n/a 1,000 1,000 |nfa 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 [n/a 1,000 |n/fa nfa 1,000 1,000 1,000
50,001-100,000 1,500 [n/a 1500 n/a 1,500 1,500 [n/a 1,500 1500 1500 1,500 [n/a 1,500 |n/a n/a 1,500 1,500 1,500
100,001-300,000 2,000 |n/a 2000|n/a 2,000 2,000 |n/a 2,000 2000 2000 2,000 |n/a 2,000 |n/a n/a 2,000 2,000 2,000
300,001-500,000 3,000 |n/a 3000|n/a 3,000 3,000 |n/a 3,000 3000 3000 3,000 |n/a 3,000 |n/a nfa 3,000 3,000 3,000
500,001-1,000,000 4,000 |n/a 4000|n/a 4,000 4,000 |n/a 4,000 4000 4000 4,000 |n/a 4,000 |n/a n/a 4,000 4,000 4,000
1000001-1,500,000 5,000 |nfa 5000(n/a 5,000 5,000 |nfa 5,000 5000 5000 5,000 |n/a 5,000 |n/fa nfa 5,000 5,000 5,000
1,500,001-3,000,000 6,000 [n/a 6000|n/a 6,000 6,000 [n/a 6,000 6000 6000 6,000 [n/a 6,000 |n/a nfa 6,000 6,000 6,000
(ii) Internal Bank Account Transafer 500 500 [free 500|n/a 500 500 [n/a 500 500 500 500 |n/a 500 |n/a n/a 500 500 500
(ii) Transfer from MNOs to Bank n/a n/a free free n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
(iii) Balance Enquiry 300 300|n/a 300|n/a 300 300|n/a 300 300 300 300|n/a 300|n/a nfa 300 300 300
(iv) Mini statement 500 500|n/a 500|n/a 500 500|n/a 500 500 500 500|n/a 500|n/a n/a 500 500 500
31| (c) EFT / SWIFT / TISS TRANSFERS
(i) EFT Within the bank (Incoming) free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free free|n/a
(i) EFT to other banks 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 Equiv. ToTZS51,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
(iii) TISS transfers 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 Equiv. ToTZS510,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
(iii) Swift transfers
32| ATM & ID CARDS CHARGES
341 customer ID n/a n/a nfa nfa n/a 12,000 n/a 12,000 12,000 n/a SIEIE S 12,000 nfaln/a n/a
35| New ATM Card 15000 n/a 15,000 15,000 15,000 n/a 10,000 nja n/a 15,000 n/a 15,000 12,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
36 | Replacement of lost/ damaged ATM card 15,000 n/a 15,000 15,000 15,000 n/a 15,000 n/a n/a 15,000 n/fa 10,000 n/a 15,000 15,000 15,000
37 |ATM Monthly fee per month (charged quarterly or 500 nfa 500 500 500 nfa 500 n/a nfa 500 nfa 500 n/a 500
annually) n/a 500 500
38| ATM Balance inquiry 300 n/a 300 300 300 n/a 300 n/a n/a 300 nfa 300 300 300 300
39 |ATM Withdraw charges per transaction n/a nfa n/a n/a n/a n/a
Up t049,999 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 n/a 1,500 1,500 1,500
Above 49,999 - 400,000 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700
3 months 4%p.a 0.305% p.a 0.3%p.a ‘
6 months 5% p.a 0.65% p.a 0.6%p.a
9 months 6%p.a 110% p.a 11%p.a - - a . . Z N\
[0) (o)
72 months T%p.a 115%p.2 Dpa I kl nae d h |d 1 va MKOMBOZI
18 months 8% p.a 1.35% p.a 1.35% p.a g y COMMERCIAL BANK
24 months 9%p.a negotiable Negotiable . . oe 6\\ ,/_&\e
36 months 0%p Majanga yasiyotarajiwa
Above TZS 100 Million Negotiable
Premature Closure penalty 50% of accrued Interest foregone 50% of accrued

Interest foregone Kata Bim-a ya Vyombo Vyako
vya ndani sasa

Y

Bank retains the Bank retains the funds at

funds at nocharge nocharge and nointerest.

After maturity without notice from Client Upon maturity of funds will be and no interest

credited to customer account

LOANS*

Interest Rate 17% - 25%p.a 17% - 25%p.a 29%p.a 15%p.a 18%p.a 18%p.a 4.33%p.m 17% -25%p.a  |18%p.a 7% - 9%p.a
Processing Fee 2.5%flat 2.5%flat 2.5%flat N/A 2.5%flat 2.5%flat 2.5%flat 2.5%flat 19%flat 19%flat
Membership Registration Fee n/a n/a nfa nfa n/a n/a 2,500 n/a n/a n/a

Loan Application Fee (Non-refundable) 100,000 100,000 100,000 n/a 100,000 nfa n/a 100,000 |nja 100
Security Registration Fee 12% 1.2% 1.2% nfa 1.2% n/a n/a 1.2% n/a 1%

Insuarance Fee

2%flat on the

disbursed amount for 2% On the
Public Sector and disbursed
1.2%pa of the loan amount

amount payable
upfront for the tenor of
facility for Private

Al
n

0.1% per month 0.1% per month 0.1% per month N/A 0.1% per month Sector 0.1% per month 0.1% per month 0.1% per month
Mortgage Fee 1.2%flat 1.2%flat 1.2%flat N/A 1.2%flat N/A N/A 1.2%flat N/A 0.5%flat n/a -
Discharge Fee Tz5.80,000/ Tz5.80,000/ T25.80,000/ N/A Tzs.80,000/ Tz5.80,000/ N/A Tz5.80,000/ N/A 80 | Tzs. 80,000/
Penalties 26%p.a 38%p.a 27%p.a 15%p.a 27%p.a N/A 5.08%p.a 34%p.a N/A 10%p.a 35%p.a @ 0800750040 www.mkombozibank.co.tz 0@@0

*Loan Interest rates are indicative. The actual pricing shall depend on the type and risk level of the underying client and business.
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